

Document 2010 2609

Book 2010 Page 2609 Type 03 001 Pages 3

Date 10/21/2010 Time 3:49 PM

Rec Amt \$19.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 Rev Transfer Tax \$231.20 Rev Stamp# 576 DOV# 648

INDX **ANNO SCAN** CHEK

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER

MADISON COUNTY IOWA



WARRANTY DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form #101

Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

John E. Casper, 223 E. Court Avenue, P.O. Box 67, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-4912

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Hansen Enterprises, LLC, 3407 Grand Avenue, Apt. 104, Des Moines, IA 50312

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

John E. Casper, 223 E. Court Avenue, P.O. Box 67, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-4912

Grantors:

Grantees:

Randal Joe Jordan Radena Jo Jordan

Hansen Enterprises, LLC

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents: N/A



WARRANTY DEED

OCIATIO			
For the consideration of \$145 Randal Joe Jordan and Radena Jo J	orden Husband and	Dollar(s) and other valuable cons	ideration,
Randal Joe Joidan and Radena Jo J	ordan, musband and	do hereby 0	Convey to
Hansen Enterprises, LLC		do nereby c	John Cy to
			the
following described real estate in	Madison		
Lot Ten (10) of Helen McCall Hunt	coon Addition - Plat	No. 2 to the City of Winterset, Madisor	n County,
lowa.			
Covenant to Warrant and Defend the restated. Each of the undersigned hereby	eal estate against the y relinquishes all rights herein, including ackn	scept as may be above stated; and grantons lawful claims of all persons except as may s of dower, homestead and distributive shat nowledgment hereof, shall be construed as der, according to the context.	be above ire in and
		Dated: October 6 , 2010	
\mathcal{O}			
is and all all	0	(And a sold of la	
Pandal las Jordan	for	Padana la landan	\mathcal{O}_{-}
Randal Joe Jordaff	(Grantor)	Radena Jo Jordan	(Grantor)
		•	
	(Grantor)		(Grantor)
	,		(
STATE OFIOWA			_
his instrument was acknowledged bef	fore me onO	october 6 , 2010 , by Randal	Joe
Jordan	<u> </u>	0	·
		(heurne to host	\sim
JANA CHEYENRS INVA	STOR	. Not	ary Public
S Commission Number	761508	0 0	,
My Commission En January 25, 20	ipires 113		
	اسيستنن		

STATE OF	<u>IOWA</u> , COUNTY OF	<u> MADISON</u>	
This instrument wa	as acknowledged before me on Octo	ber 6 , 2010	, by <u>Radena Jo</u>
<u>Jordan</u>			
ا ا	A CARLA L MACCU	Mas	la O Maran
S. C.	Commission Number 196535	- Car	la Q Vasey , Notally Public
三维	Commission Number 196635 My Commission Expires July 29, 2013		, Notally Fublic
2ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	W. 307 53, 2013		
OTATE OF	COUNTY OF		
This instrument wa	, COUNTY OF as acknowledged before me on		— hv
mis instrument wa	as acknowledged before the off		, by
		· ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			, Notary Public
STATE OF	COUNTY OF		
STATE OF, COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on			 . bv
77110 111011 411141111111111111111111111			
			, Notary Public